



DIRECTOR OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL PROFESSOR EWA WENDER-OŻEGOWSKA, DSc, PhD, MD

Bukowska 70 Str. 60-812 Poznań, Poland phone: + 48 61 854 73 88

e-mail: doctoralschool@ump.edu.pl https: www.doctoralschool.ump.edu.pl

Announcement No. 3/2024
Director of the Doctoral School
Poznan University of Medical Sciences
dated February 15, 2024

Regarding the establishing of the schedule for conducting mid-term evaluations in the 2024.

In accordance with point 15 of the Procedure for conducting mid-term evaluation for PUMS Doctoral School participants, which is an attachment to Announcement No. 3/2024 of the PUMS Doctoral School Director dated February 15, 2024, I establish the dates for conducting mid-term evaluation as specified in § 20 of the PUMS Doctoral School Regulations:

By June 30, 2024, the appointment of the mid-term evaluation committee.

By July 31, 2024, doctoral candidates shell submit the reports on the implementation of the Individual Research Plan and Education Program, along with attachments documenting the implementation of the Individual Research Plan.

From 1 August 2024, submission of the Candidate's mid-term evaluation dossier to the evaluation committee members.

From September 17 to 19 and September 23 to 25, 2024, meetings of the mid-term evaluation commission will take place.

By September 30, 2024, the mid-term evaluation process will be closed.

For doctoral candidates who started their education at a different time than October 1, 2022, and for whom half of the doctoral school training falls in 2024, the mid-term evaluation date will be determined individually.

prof. Ewa Wender-Ożegowska, DSc, PhD, MD Director of the Doctoral School Poznan University of Medical Sciences